
Winter 2020 Update 

For information about the implementation of the University Policy at each school, please 
contact the individuals listed below: 

1

Harvard Business School 

Jean Cunningham, Associate Dean 
for Faculty & Academic Affairs 
jcunningham@hbs.edu 

Graduate School of Design 

Anne Mathew, Director of 
Sponsored Research Administration 
amathew@gsd.harvard.edu 

Harvard Divinity School 

Karin Grundler-Whitacre, 
Assistant Dean for Faculty and 
Academic Affairs
kgwhitacre@hds.harvard.edu 

Graduate School of Education 

Eric D. Hultmark, Associate Dean 
for Finance 
eric_hultmark@gse.harvard.edu 
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Engineering and Applied 
Sciences (see FAS) 

Faculty of Arts and Sciences 

Kristen Harding, Research 
Compliance Officer 
kharding@fas.harvard.edu 

Harvard Kennedy School 

Matthew Alper, Associate Dean 
for Research Policy and 
Administration 
matthew_alper@hks.harvard.edu 

Harvard Law School 

Catherine Claypoole, Associate 
Dean for Academic and Faculty 
Affairs claypool@law.harvard.edu 
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Harvard Medical School 

Cindi Hirst, Conflict of Interest 
Coordinator, Office of Academic & 
Research Integrity 
cindi-ann_hirst@hms.harvard.edu 

Harvard TH Chan School of 
Public Health 

Angela Brazeau, Assistant Director 
for Research Administration & 
project Management 
abrazeau@hsph.harvard.edu 

Wyss Institute for 
Biologically Inspired 
Engineering

Katrin Duevel, Compliance Officer

Central Administration 

Matthew Fox, Senior Research 
Compliance Officer 
matthew_fox@harvard.edu 

For General Information about the Harvard University Policy on 
individual conflicts of interest for persons holding faculty or teaching 

appointments please visit the Vice Provost for Research website at 
http://www.vpr.harvard.edu 

for questions about disclosing and the fCOI system at fcoi.harvard.edu 
email fcoihelp@harvard.edu 
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